

Collated Materials List

Job: Domestic Landscape Construction Sample

<u>Material Description</u>	<u>Unit</u>				
Aquacell Infiltration Units	each				
		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
		1.00	14.2	35.00	35.00
Sub-Total in Job		1.00			35.00
Aquasafe in-line connector - 8-13mm	nr				
		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
		1.00	14.2	13.49	13.49
Sub-Total in Job		1.00			13.49
Bench P sum	item				
		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
		1.00	19.4	600.00	600.00
Sub-Total in Job		1.00			600.00
Blocks concrete hollow 440 x 215 x 215	m2				
		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
		10.77	7.7b	26.00	280.10
Sub-Total in Job		10.77			280.10
Blocks Concrete solid 440 x 215 x 100	m2				
		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
		26.91	13.3	10.00	269.06
Sub-Total in Job		26.91			269.06
Pack Size		7.00			
Nr of Packs in Job		3.84			
Additional Requirement to Full Pack		1.09			10.94
					280.00
Blocks Stepoc 400 x 225 x 256	m2				
		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
		6.41	14.4	53.00	339.53
Sub-Total in Job		6.41			339.53
Bolts Sheradized 10 mm 260 mm 40 per box	ea				
		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
		28.00	12.2	1.36	38.00
Sub-Total in Job		28.00			38.00

Material Description**Unit****Brick engineering Class A****nr**

	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
	226.80	3.4	0.44	99.11
Sub-Total in Job	226.80			99.11
Pack Size	400.00			
Nr of Packs in Job	0.57			
Additional Requirement to Full Pack	173.20			75.69
				174.80

Brick Engineering Class B perf**no**

	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
	367.43	3.6	0.36	132.27
Sub-Total in Job	367.43			132.27
Pack Size	400.00			
Nr of Packs in Job	0.92			
Additional Requirement to Full Pack	32.57			11.73
				144.00

Brick PC 600/1000**nr**

	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
	3190.78	3.6	0.60	1914.47
Sub-Total in Job	3190.78			1914.47
Pack Size	400.00			
Nr of Packs in Job	7.98			
Additional Requirement to Full Pack	9.22			5.53
				1920.00

Brick PC £500/1000**nr**

	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
	423.56	37.1	0.50	211.78
Sub-Total in Job	423.56			211.78

Brick PC £800/1000**nr**

	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
	1640.00	3.4	0.80	1312.00
	218.67	3.9	0.80	174.93
	565.80	6.2	0.80	452.64
	707.52	6.5	0.80	566.02
	134.17	7.6	0.80	107.34
	214.65	8.3	0.80	171.72
	1496.81	9.3	0.80	1197.45
	2492.29	9.4	0.80	1993.83
	525.09		0.80	420.07
	291.55	11.4	0.80	233.24
	258.30	14.7	0.80	206.64
Sub-Total in Job	8544.85			6835.88

<u>Material Description</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
Cleaning	item				
		1.00		200.00	200.00
Sub-Total in Job		1.00			200.00
Compost Mushroom 35 m3	m3				
		1.20	30.1	15.00	18.00
Sub-Total in Job		1.20			18.00
Pack Size		40.00			
Nr of Packs in Job		0.03			
Additional Requirement to Full Pack		38.80			582.00
					600.00
Compost; composted fine bark 25m3	m3				
		1.10	7.9	28.30	31.13
		1.43	36.2	28.30	40.47
Sub-Total in Job		2.53			71.60
Compost	m3				
		14.50	31.1	9.20	133.40
		0.49	33.1	9.20	4.55
		2.72	34.1	9.20	25.02
Sub-Total in Job		17.71			162.98
Concrete 1:12 Semi dry; Site mixed	m3				
		1.02	4.3c	130.00	132.40
Sub-Total in Job		1.02			132.41
Concrete 1:12 Readymix GEN 3 Semi dry	m3				
		2.37	3.6	92.00	218.09
Sub-Total in Job		2.37			218.09
Concrete C40	m3				
		13.57	6.1	110.00	1492.97
		3.46	7.3	110.00	381.04
		2.49	8.2	110.00	273.65
Sub-Total in Job		19.52			2147.67

Material Description**Unit****Concrete GEN 4****m3**

	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
	1.26	6.2	93.00	117.18
Sub-Total in Job	1.26			117.18
Pack Size	6.00			
Nr of Packs in Job	0.21			
Additional Requirement to Full Pack	4.74			440.82
				558.00

Concrete Mixmate**m3**

	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
	0.50	3.4	105.00	52.31
	4.21	9.3	105.00	442.14
	10.62	13.2	105.00	1115.00
Sub-Total in Job	15.33			1609.44

Concrete RC35**m3**

	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
	0.98	14.4	93.00	91.55
Sub-Total in Job	0.98			91.55
Pack Size	6.00			
Nr of Packs in Job	0.16			
Additional Requirement to Full Pack	5.02			466.45
				558.00

Concrete Site mixed**m3**

	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
	1.96	3.2	140.00	274.89
	0.67	3.3	140.00	94.08
	0.25	3.8	140.00	35.28
	1.55	4.3b	140.00	216.41
	2.21	7.7a	140.00	308.70
	2.92	7.7b	140.00	409.47
	4.68	10.2	140.00	655.62
	2.44	11.2	140.00	341.04
	1.10	12.2	140.00	154.35
	10.88	13.2	140.00	1522.92
	1.80	13.9	140.00	251.37
	1.09	14.3	140.00	152.88
	1.05	17.2	140.00	147.00
	1.05	17.2	140.00	147.00
	0.16	19.3	140.00	22.34
Sub-Total in Job	33.81			4733.36

Connectors**nr**

	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
	11.23	35.3	2.00	22.46
Sub-Total in Job	11.23			22.46

<u>Material Description</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
Container	weeks				
		10.00		40.00	400.00
Sub-Total in Job		10.00			400.00
Coping Provisional	m				
		14.14	7.8	90.00	1273.05
Sub-Total in Job		14.14			1273.05
Coping Yorkstone 600 x 50 Sawn BN	m				
		14.69	14.6	110.00	1615.71
Sub-Total in Job		14.69			1615.71
Coping Yorkstone 800 x 50 Sawn	m				
		16.50	13.10	120.00	1980.30
Sub-Total in Job		16.50			1980.30
Deliveriesstone	item				
		1.00		1200.00	1200.00
Sub-Total in Job		1.00			1200.00
Delivery					
		0.56	16.4	85.00	47.84
Sub-Total in Job		0.56			47.84
Delivery	item				
		1.00	12.2	60.00	60.00
Sub-Total in Job		1.00			60.00
Delivery	m2				
		74.60	6.4	4.60	343.16
		27.12	7.5	4.60	124.75
Sub-Total in Job		101.72			467.91
Drainage pipe 100mm	m				
		18.06	3.6	1.26	22.85
Sub-Total in Job		18.06			22.85

<u>Material Description</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
Electrical supply	item				
		1.00	13.7	500.00	500.00
Sub-Total in Job		1.00			500.00
Eo for BN	m				
		7.20	13.11	30.00	216.00
Sub-Total in Job		7.20			216.00
Everedge 116mm	lm				
		158.66	16.4	13.00	2062.60
Sub-Total in Job		158.66			2062.60
Fertilizer general purpose	Kg				
		32.60	35.2	1.21	39.45
Sub-Total in Job		32.60			39.45
Fertilizer Turf	Kg				
		5.34	31.1	1.21	6.46
		0.18	33.1	1.21	0.22
		1.00	34.1	1.21	1.21
Sub-Total in Job		6.53			7.90
Firebowl					
		1.00	14.9	200.00	200.00
Sub-Total in Job		1.00			200.00
Formwork to one side					
		30.00	4.3a	2.00	60.00
Sub-Total in Job		30.00			60.00
Formwork	item				
		0.25	6.1	100.00	24.86
		0.06	7.3	100.00	6.34
		0.05	8.2	100.00	4.56
Sub-Total in Job		0.36			35.76
Fountain jet nozzle pump Landscape plus	item				
		1.00	13.12	300.00	300.00
Sub-Total in Job		1.00			300.00

<u>Material Description</u>	<u>Unit</u>				
Gravel 900kg bulk bags	m3				
		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
		1.69	3.6	66.24	112.16
Sub-Total in Job		1.69			112.16
Gravel Coxwell	tonne				
		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
		3.71	16.5	110.00	407.68
Sub-Total in Job		3.71			407.68
H and S	item				
		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
		1.00		500.00	500.00
Sub-Total in Job		1.00			500.00
Hedge planting provisional	Nr				
		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
		82.00	34.2	30.00	2460.00
Sub-Total in Job		82.00			2460.00
Letter box	item				
		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
		1.00	13.11	300.00	300.00
Sub-Total in Job		1.00			300.00
Mesh A142	m2				
		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
		40.64	6.1	2.50	101.60
		29.83	7.3	2.50	74.58
		21.42	8.2	2.50	53.56
		38.50	13.2	2.50	96.25
Sub-Total in Job		130.39			325.99
Mortar 1:3 (0.007m3/m2)	m3				
		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
		0.20	13.3	130.00	26.28
Sub-Total in Job		0.20			26.28
Mortar pointing BoE 215 (.0083m3/m2)	m3				
		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
		0.20	6.5	120.00	24.14
		0.02	7.6	120.00	2.33
		0.03	8.3	120.00	3.73
		0.22	9.3	120.00	26.03
		0.44	11.4	120.00	52.38
		0.06	37.1	120.00	7.37
Sub-Total in Job		0.97			115.98

<u>Material Description</u>	<u>Unit</u>				
Mortar Rate /m2 215 walls 0.064m3/m2	m2				
		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
		23.10	3.4	7.36	170.02
		24.83	3.6	7.36	182.78
		1.32	3.9	7.36	9.72
		5.06	6.2	7.36	37.24
		11.29	7.7b	7.36	83.06
		5.56	7.7b	7.36	40.93
		4.70		7.36	34.57
Sub-Total in Job		75.86			558.32
Mortar Ronafix premix bedding mortar	m3				
		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
		0.12	7.8	1990.00	244.82
		0.14	13.10	1990.00	285.62
		0.13	14.6	1990.00	254.22
Sub-Total in Job		0.39			784.67
Mortar	m3				
		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
		0.09	3.8	138.00	12.14
		0.49	4.3c	138.00	67.11
		4.10	6.4	138.00	566.21
		0.32	6.5	138.00	44.21
		1.49	7.5	138.00	205.84
		0.06	7.6	138.00	8.05
		0.09	8.3	138.00	12.88
		0.79	8.4	138.00	108.46
		0.65	9.3	138.00	89.80
		0.19	11.4	138.00	26.23
		0.39	13.4	138.00	53.67
		0.42	13.9	138.00	57.68
		0.27	13.11	138.00	37.49
		0.40	14.7	138.00	54.65
		0.18	37.1	138.00	25.41
Sub-Total in Job		9.93			1369.85
Mulch Bark Melcourt Bark Nuggets 80 m3	m3				
		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
		1.55	37.1	42.20	65.51
Sub-Total in Job		1.55			65.51
Pack Size		80.00			
Nr of Packs in Job		0.02			
Additional Requirement to Full Pack		78.45			3310.49
					3376.00

<u>Material Description</u>	<u>Unit</u>				
Mulch Spruce 5-20 Melcourt	m3				
		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
		3.87	11.5	28.00	108.36
		0.06	19.5	28.00	1.62
Sub-Total in Job		3.93			109.97
Other connectors	item				
		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
		1.00	14.2	20.00	20.00
Sub-Total in Job		1.00			20.00
Other deliveries and pallettes	item				
		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
		1.00		500.00	500.00
Sub-Total in Job		1.00			500.00
P sum	item				
		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
		1.00	3.10	600.00	600.00
Sub-Total in Job		1.00			600.00
pier cappings P sum	nr				
		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
		4.00	3.5	200.00	800.00
Sub-Total in Job		4.00			800.00
Pins	item				
		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
		1.00	11.5	15.00	15.00
Sub-Total in Job		1.00			15.00
Pipe Osma 110 x 6m + coupler	m				
		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
		16.50	14.2	7.14	117.83
Sub-Total in Job		16.50			117.83
Pipe perforated 110 mm	m				
		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
		131.20	35.3	1.95	255.84
Sub-Total in Job		131.20			255.84
Pack Size		100.00			
Nr of Packs in Job		1.31			
Additional Requirement to Full Pack		68.80			134.16
					390.00
Plantinh supply an labours provisional	m2				
		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
		145.00	31.5	45.00	6525.00
Sub-Total in Job		145.00			6525.00

<u>Material Description</u>	<u>Unit</u>				
Poly duct Couplings	nr				
		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
		3.41	40	1.54	5.26
Sub-Total in Job		3.41			5.25
Polyduct 62	m				
		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
		132.00	40	1.34	176.88
Sub-Total in Job		132.00			176.88
Post oak planed 3.4m	nr				
		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
		14.00	12.2	113.00	1582.00
Sub-Total in Job		14.00			1582.00
Protection	item				
		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
		1.00		300.00	300.00
Sub-Total in Job		1.00			300.00
Provisional budgets	m2				
		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
		1.00	31.6	12000.00	12000.00
Sub-Total in Job		1.00			12000.00
Provisional	item				
		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
		1.00	13.6	2000.00	2000.00
Sub-Total in Job		1.00			2000.00
Reinforcement 10 mm	tonne				
		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
		0.06	14.4	660.00	42.88
Sub-Total in Job		0.06			42.88
Risers	m				
		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
		28.56	10.3	7.00	199.92
Sub-Total in Job		28.56			199.92
RIW LAC2 (1m2/l - 2 coats)	l				
		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
		11.80	7.7b	13.00	153.39
Sub-Total in Job		11.80			153.39
Pack Size		20.00			
Nr of Packs in Job		0.59			
Additional Requirement to Full Pack		8.20			106.61
					260.00

Material Description**Unit****Roundup at 5l/ha 5 litre container****l**

	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
	2.20	2.6	7.36	16.19
Sub-Total in Job	2.20			16.19
Pack Size	5.00			
Nr of Packs in Job	0.44			
Additional Requirement to Full Pack	2.80			20.61
				36.80

RSJ's**nr**

	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
	2.00	3.4a	75.00	150.00
Sub-Total in Job	2.00			150.00

Sand cement**m2**

	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
	10.26	7.7b	12.00	123.12
	6.71	14.5	12.00	80.52
Sub-Total in Job	16.97			203.64

Sand loose**tonne**

	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
	7.28	40	22.00	160.15
Sub-Total in Job	7.28			160.15
Pack Size	20.00			
Nr of Packs in Job	0.36			
Additional Requirement to Full Pack	12.72			279.85
				440.00

Sand**tonne**

	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
	3.89	9.4	19.50	75.86
Sub-Total in Job	3.89			75.86

Screws timberlok 150mm 250 pack**nr**

	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
	86.00	11.3	0.45	38.70
Sub-Total in Job	86.00			38.70

Sealing**m2**

	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
	74.60	6.4	12.00	895.20
	27.12	7.5	12.00	325.44
Sub-Total in Job	101.72			1220.64

Setting out**item**

	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
	1.00		200.00	200.00
Sub-Total in Job	1.00			200.00

<u>Material Description</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
Setts Granite new 100 x 100 x 100 - 4.5 t/m2	tonne	0.41	3.8	190.00	77.90
Sub-Total in Job		0.41			77.90
Setts granite New 100 x 100 x 100	each	545.03	4.3c	0.42	228.91
Sub-Total in Job		545.03			228.91
Shed P sum	item	1.00	17.4	750.00	750.00
Sub-Total in Job		1.00			750.00
Shingle 20 mm	ton	0.53	14.2	25.53	13.40
Sub-Total in Job		0.53			13.40
Pack Size		20.00			
Nr of Packs in Job		0.03			
Additional Requirement to Full Pack		19.48			497.20
					510.60
Shingle 20mm	m3	4.22	35.3	45.95	193.99
Sub-Total in Job		4.22			193.99
Pack Size		11.11			
Nr of Packs in Job		0.38			
Additional Requirement to Full Pack		6.89			316.51
					510.50
Shuttering materials	item	0.50	11.2	100.00	50.00
Sub-Total in Job		0.50			50.00
Sleepers	nr	84.00	11.3	18.00	1512.00
Sub-Total in Job		84.00			1512.00
Stone Devon 3 m2/ton 80.00 /t	m2	3.11	13.4	34.87	108.48
Sub-Total in Job		3.11			108.48

<u>Material Description</u>	<u>Unit</u>				
Stone Harvest buff sandstone 600x 600 x 25	m2				
		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
			6.4	35.96	
			7.5	35.96	
		14.65	8.4	35.96	526.72
Sub-Total in Job		14.65			526.72
Stone Purbeck Drystone walling	m2				
		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
		10.26	7.7b	50.00	513.00
		6.71	14.5	50.00	335.50
Sub-Total in Job		16.97			848.50
Stone risers	m2				
		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
		0.37	10.4	48.00	17.64
Sub-Total in Job		0.37			17.64
Stone treads	m				
		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
		12.00	14.7	100.00	1200.00
Sub-Total in Job		12.00			1200.00
Sundry materials	item				
		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
		1.00	20.3	150.00	150.00
Sub-Total in Job		1.00			150.00
Surveying	item				
		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
				2500.00	
Sub-Total in Job		0.00			0.00
Tape	m				
		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
		68.25	40	0.05	3.41
Sub-Total in Job		68.25			3.41
Terram	m2				
		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
		90.00	11.5	0.44	39.33
		4.80	14.2	0.44	2.10
		135.84	16.3	0.44	59.36
		107.52	35.3	0.44	46.99
Sub-Total in Job		338.16			147.77

<u>Material Description</u>	<u>Unit</u>				
Timber Beams to edge 200 x 40 mm x 2.4 m	m				
		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
		33.60	12.2	25.00	840.00
Sub-Total in Job		33.60			840.00
Timber softwood board tanalised 150 x 25	lm				
		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
		21.00	17.2	1.30	27.30
Sub-Total in Job		21.00			27.30
Pack Size		3.60			
Nr of Packs in Job		5.83			
Additional Requirement to Full Pack		0.60			0.78
					28.08
Timber SW 100 x 50 mm 3 uses shuttering	m				
		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
		6.34	3.8	0.50	3.17
		26.40	17.2	0.50	13.20
		4.01	19.3	0.50	2.01
Sub-Total in Job		36.75			18.37
Topsoil	m3				
		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
		57.66	35.2	33.00	1902.62
Sub-Total in Job		57.66			1902.62
Pack Size		13.33			
Nr of Packs in Job		4.33			
Additional Requirement to Full Pack		9.00			296.84
					2199.45
Treads bullnosed 4 x 400 x 1.7	m				
		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
		28.56	10.3	54.00	1542.24
Sub-Total in Job		28.56			1542.24
Treads Sandstone curved BN 350 x 50 thick	m				
		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
		5.20	10.4	225.00	1170.00
Sub-Total in Job		5.20			1170.00
Tree supply	nr				
		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
		6.00	30.3	350.00	2100.00
Sub-Total in Job		6.00			2100.00
Tree supports	nr				
		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
		6.00	30.2	25.00	150.00
Sub-Total in Job		6.00			150.00

<u>Material Description</u>	<u>Unit</u>				
Turf Rowlawn Medallion	m2				
		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
		909.28	35.2	2.10	1909.48
Sub-Total in Job		909.28			1909.48
Turf Wildflower meadow	m				
		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
		118.00	32.3	9.00	1062.00
Sub-Total in Job		118.00			1062.00
Type 1	tonne				
		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
		10.85	4.4b	20.00	216.91
		11.23	9.2	20.00	224.67
		23.78	16.2	20.00	475.63
		0.35	19.2	20.00	7.02
Sub-Total in Job		46.21			924.23
Pack Size		20.00			
Nr of Packs in Job		2.31			
Additional Requirement to Full Pack		13.79			275.77
					1200.00
Vegetable pots provisional	item				
		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
		1.00	36.5	120.00	120.00
Sub-Total in Job		1.00			120.00
Water supply	item				
		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
		1.00	13.8	250.00	250.00
Sub-Total in Job		1.00			250.00
Yorkstone sawn excl delivery	m2				
		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
		78.33	6.4	75.00	5874.75
		28.48	7.5	75.00	2135.70
		25.20	13.11	75.00	1890.00
Sub-Total in Job		132.01			9900.45
Yorkstone trim 300 x 50 BN	m				
		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
		38.00	13.9	65.00	2470.00
Sub-Total in Job		38.00			2470.00
Summary					
Total Materials					95493.78
Total Additional to Full Packs					7348.48
Total Materials incl. Costs to Full Packs					102842.26